APPENDIX 5 - cont’d

147

147

APPENDIX 5 - cont’d

148

148

APPENDIX 5 - cont’d

149

149

APPENDIX 5 - cont’d

150

150

APPENDIX 5 - cont’d

151

151

September 2023

September 2023

APPENDIX 5 - cont’d

152

152

153

APPENDIX 5 - cont’d

153

153

APPENDIX 5 - cont’d

154

154

APPENDIX 5 - cont’d

155

155

APPENDIX 5 - cont’d

156

156

APPENDIX 5 - cont’d

157

157

APPENDIX 5 - cont’d

158 158

September 2024

APPENDIX 5 - cont’d

September 2024

159

159

APPENDIX 5 - cont’d

160

160

APPENDIX 5 - cont’d

161

161

APPENDIX 5 - cont’d

162

162

APPENDIX 5 - cont’d

163

163

APPENDIX 5 - cont’d

164

164

APPENDIX 5 - cont’d

165

165

APPENDIX 5 - cont’d

166

166

Appendix 6 – PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED AGL AND PHL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FY24
Consolidated Income Statement FY24

TTD$'000s

Revenue 5,093,089 1,350,197 (43,450) 6,399,836
Cost of Sales (3,744,584) (897,588) 43,450 (4,598,722)
Gross Profit 1,348,505 452,609 - 1,801,114
Other Income 81,092 733 (747) 81,078

1,429,597 453,342 (747) 1,882,192
Expenses
Other Operating (473,293) (235,944) 621 (708,616)
Administrative (310,237) (98,786) 126 (408,897)
Marketing & Distribution (128,292) - - (128,292)

(911,822) (334,730) 747 (1,245,805)

Operating Profit 517,775 118,612 - 636,387
Finance costs (71,314) (18,155) - (89,469)
Profit before taxation, net gain and revaluation 446,461 100,457 - 546,918
Gain/(loss) on revaluation of investment property 6,969 - - 6,969
Profit before taxation 453,430 100,457 - 553,887
Taxation (129,988) (33,931) - (163,919)
Profit for the year 323,442 66,526 - 389,968

Attributable to:
  Owners of the parent 242,293 66,425 - 308,718
  Non-controlling interests 81,149 101 - 81,250

323,442 66,526 - 389,968

EPS: Basic 3.76
   : Diluted 3.76

Notes:
Related party transactions amongst PHL, and Acado Trinidad Limited have been removed.
Any administrative costs between PHL and AGL have also been removed. Eg Legal and other administrative costs.

TTD$'000s
Agostini
Limited

Prestige
Holdings
Limited

Consolidated
Adjustments Total

Appendix 6 – PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED AGL AND PHL
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FY24

167

167

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position FY24

Non-Currents Assets
Property, plant and equipment 1,350,221   353,354   -   1,703,575
Investment Properties 127,441   -   -   127,441
Deferred tax asset 78,111   10,748   -   88,859
Right of use asset 176,203   244,767   -   420,970
Intangible asset 461,680   57,395   498,008   1,017,083
Retirement Benefit Asset 40,084   -   -   40,084
Investment in Associates 23,538   -   -   23,538
Prepayment and Advances 4,953   -   -   4,953

2,262,231   666,264   498,008   3,426,503
Current Assets
Inventories 1,201,499   85,980   -   1,287,479
Trade and other receivables 930,689   40,978   (26,202)   945,465
Taxation Recoverable 29,971   5,975   -   35,946
Cash on hand and at bank 277,721   103,966   (81)   381,606

2,439,880   236,899   (26,283)   2,650,496

Total Assets 4,702,111   903,163   471,725   6,076,999

Equity and Liabilities
Stated capital 364,716   23,759   848,656   1,237,131
Capital reserves 2,652   -   -   2,652
Other reserves (1,880)   40,604   (40,604)   (1,880)
Revaluation reserve 230,997   -   -   230,997
Unallocated shares held by ESOP -   (9,557)   9,557   -
Retained earnings 1,210,331   319,682   (319,682)   1,210,331

1,806,816   374,488   497,927   2,679,231

Non-controlling interest 536,524   -   -   536,524

Total Equity 2,343,340   374,488   497,927   3,215,755

Non current liabilities
Borrowings 739,969   51,740   -   791,709
Other payables -   293   -   293
Lease Liability 225,474   239,485   -   464,959
Deferred tax liability 152,776   -   -   152,776

1,118,219   291,518   -   1,409,737
Current liabilities
Borrowings - short term 365,758   7,127   -   372,885
Trade payables 829,872   176,703   (14,773)   991,802
Lease Liability 14,578   30,054   -   44,632
Due to related parties -   11,669   (11,429)   240
Taxation payable 30,344   11,604   -   41,948

1,240,552   237,157   (26,202)   1,451,507

Total Liabilities 2,358,771   528,675   (26,202)   2,861,244

Total Equity and Liabilities 4,702,111   903,163   471,725   6,076,999

TTD$'000s

Assets
Agostini
Limited

Prestige
Holdings
Limited

Consolidated
Adjustments Total

Appendix 6 - cont’d

168

168

Appendix 7 – VALUATION REPORT SCOPE AND APPROACH

Overview

The Offeror formally retained Deloitte & Touche (“Deloitte”) by way of an engagement agreement dated
March 29th, 2023 and an engagement addendum dated March 24th, 2025 (collectively, the “Engagement
Agreement”), to provide an estimate of the fair market value (the “Valuation”) of all of the issued and
outstanding shares of each of the Offeror’s and the Company, as at December 31st, 2024 (the “Valuation